UNTTED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE EASTERYN DISTRICT OF TEXAS CLESi e s
SHERMAN DIVISION 700 R AT RIS Pl RO+

,,
Ll
S

I8

)

o=

-3

,_,{

Iix RE $
Peres. Raynaldo 5
& CASE NG, 97-42529-DRS
3 CHADPTER 7
DEBTOR(S). 3

TRUSTEE'S FINATL REPORT. APPLICATION FOR
COMPENSATION. AND REPORT OF PROPOSED DISTRIBUTION

Mark A. Weisbart, Trustee of the estate of the above-named Debior(s), certties 1o the Court and the United
States Trustee, that the Trustee has faithlully and properly 1ulfilled the dutics of the office of the Trustee, that the
Trustee hus cxamined all proofs of claim as appropriate under the proposed distribution, and that the proposed
distribution, attached herelo, is proper, and consistent with the law and mles ol the Court. “The Trustee applies for
commissivns and expenses sel forth herein and states thar they ure reasonable and proper,

Therefore, the ‘Trustee requests that the Tinal Report, Application for Compensation, and Report of

Proposed Distribution be approved. —

DATE: 08:15:/01 i B .

Mark A. Weishart, Trustes
Tioxas Bar o, 21102630
5950 Sherry Lane, Suite 222
Dallas, TX 73225

(214) 379-0790; Fux (214) 696-5455
CHAPTER. 7 TRUSTEE

B O T T T g e e T L T PR EFE RS A EEE L L EEEELEELEELLEL S EELE L LELLE
REVIEYWLED BY THE UNITED STATES TRUSTEE

I have reviewed the Trustee’s lmual Report, Applicatnon for Compensation, and Report of Proposed
Distribution.

UNITED STATLES TRUSTEE
LASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS

Date: 835 a By @ o




UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS
SHERMAN DIVISTION

INRE

Percz, Raynaldo
CASE NO. 97-42829-DRS
CHAPTER 7

T O ) O L

DEBTOR(S).

TRUSTEE'S FINAL REPORT, APPLICATION FOR COMPENSATION AND
APPLICATION TO CL.OSE CASE AND DISCHARGE TRUSTEE

The Trustee of the estate presents the following Vinal Report:

l. The Trustee applies for commissions and expenses sct forth in Schedule A and
statcs: That they are reasonable and proper. that in the course of the performance of duties, the
Trustec has advanced monies from personal funds for expenses, and that the Trustec has not been
reimbursed or indemnified.

2. The Trustce submits Form [ as a summary of the assels and an estate record. Any
property scheduled under 11 U.S.C. §521(1) and not administered shall be deemed abandoned
pursuant to 11 U.5.C. §354(c).

3. The Trustee has reduccd all assets of this estate to cash or otherwise law[ully
disposed ol them and thc estate is ready to be closed.

4, The Trustee submits Form Il as the account of the esiate cash receipts and
disbursements.

5. There i1s no agreement or understanding between the Trustee and any other person
for a division of the compensation sought by this application except as permitted by the
Bankruptey Code.

6. The Trustec requests approval of this Final Report.

7. The Trustee has examined each and every claim filed and noted his approval of
claims as filed, or he has filed objections to allowances or requests for reclassification.

TRUSTEE'S FINAL REPORT, APPLICATION FOR COMPENSATION
AND APPLICATION TO CLOSE CASE AND DISCHARGE TRUSTEE - Page |




8. The Trustee [urther requests that after f(inal distribution of all monies in
accordance with the Trustee's Report of Final Distribution, and upon filing of a Supplemental
Final Report and Account and certification by the U.S. Trustee, the Trustee be discharged from

office and the case be closed.

I declare under penalty of perjury that this report and attached Schedules are truc and
correet to the best of my knowledge.

DATED: S . 2001.

!

MARK A. WEISBART, CHAPTER 7 TRUSTEE

TRUSTEE'S FINAL REPORT, APPLICATION FOR COMPENSATION
AND APPLICATION TO CLOSE CASE AND DISCHARGE TRUSTEE - Page 2




SCHEDULE A-1

FINAL ACCOUNT AS O August 15, 2001
A.RECEIPTS
B. DISBURSEMENTS

(1) Secured Creditors

(2} Administrative

(2} Priority

{4) Other

TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS

CURRENT BALANCE

$10.00
$19231.30
S+ .00
§ 1 4.604.58

S18,718.08



%06

%l0'L

a3dnNJ3dSNN ¥€Ood
a3¥EA0I3Y LINIDHId

%0 %0t %02 %0l %0

SINFWNOD

£1°005°2 7T8.L'se
qaivd AaImMoTIv
SWIV1D a3™ND3ASNN SWIV1D GIMNDISNN
%09+ 85 r09'y (013 °'HOLE30 0L NENLIHLIHIHLO
%9E' €l €7 0052 alvd SWIv1D dIXN23ISNN
%000 000 divd SWIVID ALIHOIHd
%000 000 adivd SWIV1D d34No3s
%000 000 S1S0D YIALJVYHD HOd
%000 00°0 (013 'sSaXVL)SISNICXI F1V1isT
%0070 00°0 S1S0D 1HNOD
%000 00°'0 S334 TYNOISSIH0Hd HIHLO
%t Lt 212892 €334 AINHOL1Y YIHLO
%Ly 8L 2L SASNIIXT TYNOISSTJOHd SN
2,98/ 00 ZLF L $334 TYNQISSIH0OHd SNHI-
oal | 2y 02Z S3ISNIdX3 $.3315NHL
%GG | | GeLaL'e NOISSIANWOD S.3318SNYL
'SISNIAX3T F1VIST
%00°001 80°'612'81$ 'S1d1I303Y 101
FWOONI 3Lv1ST
10-0£-80 ‘aA3A0dddY 1SN 31va
o 6287¥-16 "HIGWNN 3SVD
OATVNAVYY ‘Z343d :3WVYN 3SVYD
1HVvdSIaM J31SNdl

AYVINIANS 3SVO 130d3d TVNId S, 331SNyl



(0 Lwmjoy e Tneeny aepog e

Y04

BOBTLSIS

F1289y FUILIBLUDY J0 BOEA S5 Y

‘uonsdin] Fuipuad Ju

DIUOY [ISUTIND _.ma.ue_x LU} uudal SNIBIS TuLiles ng 0L TIG

PEUNUG JELAUS ISUIESR uetior ayEl Aew amsn ] fAndiead papnamioad wu s png g c[asunos punans Sg Uanoe SUNIBAE {11y O

£puny UL UD FUNIRAY 12410 U1 100 1Y 64 £adodd 0 SITREWE] AT JO 31U 0] SPUNT [AAIDIBL AARF]

LD 1Y PUg *3)

noONG0TS

A ¥

A0 TFULIEAY 0 HEp “SUpusd SIANTIE PHE DAGGE DAL 10U DB 1M Fuisos aved SUNoale souanae jalipy

(Ean(A eI BUIPNX) K TV,

— - A ———
v Obuss vIN usmouy N () snsedag] 15a3u] BoLna[ 180, 2
dnsung Aoy 18|
(XY 0 V(I 030 STQALENNY /.
AABARD F0 |
Vi G600 Vel oo Q0 Hod SOOI "G
JuntuuOsLIALLL DS|T L)
AJUno 3 GO IKUIRRT PUE “TUAPIIAT O1AR 10] SU[ LT, | 3G 1Suedy
Vel hR | [HERAIVENOT O On00NT UGNESIry ¢
v [HERY] vl 000 OO0 L MDLIDY T 107 Vel
Vel 06 0 Vil [MERT) Q001 SLIYI Y ]
Vo CHURY URDLIOWY
Vi oo vl M0 Q0°00¢ SIUNDIIY WURE UL YSE ) 7
v [BIENY] Vv [ RY] 000z PUBH] UO YsE ) |
MM oI HOPHIRGY (25C -] S350y ) pue SAN[EA (A1AOLT () PINPAYDSLY | PUB panpaLog
S1055y DULLILELLIYY J DILE Y ¥5U4LY Al POAIDDDY UOPUELY (B1FSE=Y() “SUOLHLLIAX [ *SUAL ] S5a ARSI LONALISA] 1R6RY
VD) PRSI A0 1985y SpIn,I G panopuRgy SIS AR PO B A) FUDInRg
Anaarg anEA 10N PAITLNST
) 5 T 3 4 1

RO 10

L6/E0/01

(1 LO/LE/R0
LOVRGSEIAN Y e

MBE) Ing] Sune))

T FuUnAA () | by

) PRUAAUO, Y 40 (1) papq e

URR ANNENL)

JAOITH ANY qHOITY ALHAJOUd 1LV L

SASY) LISSY

1 WHOA

s TV IHATAIUNI

/S T/R0 Suipuey puling Juyg

oprusry ‘73,

danmyg f preuse) Epnr SCT HCRTF-LO

LB D5E )
10N ST




ben}

860710
00T

) Lo LE/R0
ANSOLL LIRS VO IR

>3y

RS L

[0ALE/LG 2011 10day) [run] 1o e paaafol ] waun Lo T (L) unday

4o o] parowfeLd (RN

UIARAAY PAIT A 01y dwipuad voneagdde 204 0]

AT 1] S| Y

IE(] LD (B[ b1

(D) paEzAun Yy 0 () paj] M OP[BUARY “£D] ALUTN A8}

FPLHTR AmSn] daryg 3 preungg ssEpr S GTRTPLE DN SE )
SANY) LASSY
LHOdHH (ONV (ROD3H ALYTJOUd A1LVLSH IVIIAIAIGONI
[ WHOA



TINHOA

— —— — e e —
29°L71'0 nent 0O1°C MEY 15AIa1U] VORTIAY O HMNVH ¥ [0/6T/90
SOUOEQ LET] DEEE e 1524U] VORIAY 10 ANV 8 1O/ 160
TTFOE G LT NE{T A1 1A VOIMTIAY IE MNVH q L/ 0L G
B[RS 05 ¢l NEETE e Isaoiu] VOLHHINY A0 ANV 3 LO/OE /i
06 L9870 Ny 0 IR[SURL] SpUMLT YU OECOTRECLER 1OV QLA LISNVHL L2050
FSELODT UL 61 ANV H WOHA (LAY LSHYHLND VILHHAY A0 ANV 8 LIRTAD
BLCEO O] FT I L A T VIMATINY 10 ANV 4 107 1Ea 10
PE6E0L YT TOAEYE 1sAaIl] YOIRHINY 1O MNVH b OA6EsT L
1200601 GO HEY Isau) VILHAWY A ANV bt ODAIE T
CTRRR 0T L SR 1S VOIATINY 40 HNV bt 00/ 15/01
LR GO0 100¢ AT 18 VORMTINY 10 MNVE 8 Q066
QUOER 01 (51T AT 1Hnla] VORI A HNYEH X On/TE/R0
S0 FER'0O1 J AEY 1EDLAL] VILEANY A0 ANVY b O L0
LETTOR'0 6L B REREI | VOMETIWNY 40 MNVA b O0A0EMH)
RETRETDI IR L 218 18A1311] FORTINY 1O NV E 00/ TE£0
GoHEL 0L ool NEET ABY Isaau] VILHHWY A0 ANYY b DREFO
FaeLL0l g1 ANVH WO Q.00 LSTHH LN VIOTATINY 10 MNV 2
GTRIA0) Flla] MNVE WO O TSTTHN] WOLTHINE A HNVEH p
EHONTOL T MWWV WA LAY LSAHA LN VR INVESNOLLY A ¥
LOLE0 60 1L PINVT AORLT QLT TSRO INI VN ANVEHSNOLT VN 3
HECEY 01 o lc HARYH WO LAY LS HALNI VN ANVESNOLLYA b
SRl RO NV WO (L.DTY ISTHALNI VN MNVISNOLLY N 8
L1901 S5F 0L HEYH WOMA O T LS AN VN ANVEHSNOLLY N b
LAyl TR NV WO ALY ISTHALNI VN MNVASNOLLVN ]

o reenl BRI RV OMT O AT LSTHLINT VN TANYHSNOLLY N by
PRSET] TiIRYY LNSURLL SPUN | suey] OFFOCRTSACH LIV OL MIISNVHL
U6 Cedtel [0V Hy MV WA CL YT ST LLNI VN TANVHSNOLLYN b H0A1E/5()
COFOTE] FA A ANYEL INOUA O LNAHALNI VOIMITWNY 10 ANV b GOSN
INTYL XL Ususc]
AJULLYIN LY
QO 0TE] 20 j0%] AAS ey uaged | JAMSTRAIL ATING Y 10U ¢ BaiaTIFD
AR (THY O INYVTIV
{5) anue|pg {41 SIUMUDEINEEI | UOLIIBRURL ] (3 tonduosag| WIOLT PAATIINY ;) O phy| RRITRIBIESY oeg)
533y 10 Y517y UIIESUEL ]
L 9 < ¥ 4 4 L
———
Ude 51} puoyy mesedoy
0o 000000 8 11 2513 tad) pUOT 1aYuRY TOET8N  SUpuT PUHL K
LESERY-SL TON (1] ATl
SUNIAVS IV2IANATY POCOCECSLY AAGHINA IHNOANY
PALIALLY §O yurg| SUEY, JUTY UPIBUARY ““ala,] OLUEK AST )
DNENI ] CLOLYSOAL VIR 2] DML S Y T ot ) DR D58 )
O SINAWASHNISIA ANV SLAIATH HSY) ALLV.LSA
1 ey




BORLLRI

B0 81E8
oot
000

4 jEra L
Ny SAATSINEL] v
Mgy spuausnipy
bb EED N {]

BRILRT S 0]

{IIRY
000

1J S1480

0
up sivownsnipy 0

BOBIL®L 5 LD

aF9se SANNSD | Jsauy) g7
RY191°%1 sudog | l
a0 PAANIO] 2[R

FOIDCRESLE Whoday

Ej

BALA LT ]

0300 0T THRt LAFSUBL| BT, (L] (FYOZRESACH 1001 01 Iysue g 10/ T/R0
DETHRY POy ANV WO A0 LSAYLLNI BALBLLY JOo U] b 1/ Lt
LERLEY Li 00177 A 1524 BOLAUIY U qURE] 8 Iy LEAL0
[V o HUoEs" AYSUTLL, SPUn T yUegg OELOTRESLEH 100V OL ATASN v UL 10:60:L0
[ENERLH H1] (%) sjumuasIng s (4} susodac] UOLIIRSURL ], J() unndiunsag IO PAALDMNY £ O] PLE] 20U Y ageq|
IR 10 Y3 UDIIRSURI
L 9 5 t £ C l
i — ——
(apgeaydde 1) puog smmaedag
OO0 OUE (v asea sy puoy 1wyus 10:51/80  Fwpud pulag o
CL8CbEg-gL toN () Idndye]
SONIAVS TIVRATINGALY POTOTRESLE SRIQUITA N3y
VALY o yLeg] salig yug OPIBUAEY "¢t SIRN] 3SEy
ALY IR TN IRRIT o BTHTT-L6 “UN YT )

4

ad|

MAODTH SLINAWASHIYSIA ANV SLA1404° HSV) ALVLST

T4



3803y
a0
00’0
LS

RIFRILRT

BOFRILRI

oo
S LGN
oo 5
NGy SIajsuel ] 0
Ny ST () oo
Y £ 000
oo

eI,

UF SIAJSURI]
up sjuasnpy

[elgny

ETIRERY REETENT]
sysodag)
PARMI, | A0

{1

DECOTYESLE unwaoy

UT TRE Y 07 cas's UMY VN LIOL] U] TSt FOZOTRECLEH 120% WO 13]sUel]
STTEL XL 'seegl
1076 T4 PaRp 13pigy rad TZL ANG ‘aur | AUAYY 0668
nere AUOFET ] 820 AdLIALY HELSTaAY T NI EOLOO0 L6020
RIOFST BRSNS LJSURL Spung jueg] YOTOTRECLER LY WORLT HMTJSNVYL 16760010
90sL X1 Buadg
L0/ 8AC paep sopag ) aad oYM (A 2061
BN QPO ANYAC] 0 PALLINAL SPUn| A1eIET 22404 opleudny OO0 N0
R bl 2 SSEDYE AEUEL] SpUng yuey POTOCRTS LA LIV WO TSN VL S50
TOLEL XL "SRl
00F NG 15 U 92
"hiip tang y () amseleq
000 T ZRo s IR0 LTS A00 3R)EIY Ayl 0] [A5UTeD (R3S J0 Jusuie g SOIEIUSS Y Ay UEFRLEY TH 1) 101000 GO0
TUTRYL CITRL JABUELL Spung JUeH FOTOCRTSLTH L2V TNOUA MIISNV L OHELO
VN QUVAUOT TINVIVYH
(51 3aueey| {4} SJUDIBEINg S| (%) spsodag | UOLIBSUEL, I ueidassg) TOL] PANIXY 7O PlEd RRITEYRTEN] e
UG IR AT UOUDBEURL ],
L G S 3 ¢ < 1
- R—
darqrandde 110 puogy Neieday
o pononT s {1 ased dad) puost 1ayueg 1006 1780 1pu putiag 40
CLCSETO-G), N )] oAndsn
ONIRID TIVEEINTD Ory07sessy HAQLUTIR TR0
DOLALUY JO Y UBH JUEN HUBRH OP[RUATY ‘7ala, [ AULER D587
DALY HE VO BIURN AA1SRL] Syl GTRTELO UM A5E)
) 4 JHODHY SLNAWASHIUSIA UNY SEJILYIH HEV)Y ALY L
t RR

T INHOA




VLSS T

RORILEI
0o'a
LSS R

AT MO 108

[me,

INCY SASURL |, ¥
o suauEnpy g
ERa v

DI LY

RORiLEI
(LR}

ROHLLI

OF9ss
HY 19181

g

jmnL

uj KIAJSIRI ]
uj SRS Ny

ORING

sFUS0,] 152U
sysudog )
pATALLO | uuz.nj:u

0

<

S| R L0day




SCHEDULEB

APPLICATION FOR COMPENSATION

COMPUTATION OF COMMISSIONS (cases filed after 10:94)

Total Receiprs

$18,718.08 23% of First $5.000
Less -53,000.00 (51,250 Maximum)
Balance $13.718.08 10% of Next 545,000
Less -45.000.010) {84,500 Maximum)
Balance S0.00 5t ol Next 59500040
Less SQ30,000.00 {347,500 Maximum)
Balance 0,00 3% ol Balance

TOTAL COMMISSION

IINREIMBURSED EXPENSES
Photecepy/Truplication Expense
Legal Assistant

Miscellancous Expense

PACER claims {imported})
Paraleeal Expense

Postage

TOTAL UNRLEIMBURSED EXPENSES

Records:

Trustee did not take possession of business or personal records of
the debror.

Notice of intent to abandon books and recerds of debtor filed on

*Excludes equity distribution of $4,604.58

$14,113.50%
$1,220.00

$911.35

1]

Q.

=
=

=i

0.0

)

8216133

24
fad
=
o=
[

i
=
=
bt

[¥¢]
[
=)
[

55
o)
=
=

vy
=
‘_-.'I
I
pa

]
o
=
=
=

LA
]
b
=
=
]




Compensation and Expenses Worksheet

Case Number: $7-42829 DRS
Debtor: Perez, Raynaldo

1. COMPUTATION OF COMPENSATION

Total disbursements w other than the debrar are:

Pursuant to 11 U.5.C. § 320, compensation is computed as follows:
$14.113.50

T.ess - $5.000.00
Balance $9,113.530
Less - $9.113.50
Balance 50.00
Less - 50.00
Balance 50.00

TOTAL COMPENSATION CALCULATED:

Less Previously Paid Compensation:

TOTAL COMPENSATION REQUESTED:

04/29/99

05/03/99
05/06/499

05/06:99

0771599

10712:99

0L 3400

04/10:00

07720700

10715700

I T L]

25%, of First 35,000
{$1,230 Maximum)
10% of Next $45,000
{54,500 Maximum)
5% of Next $950,000
{547,200 Maximum)

3% of Balance

&5
L
—
e =
L
o el
o L
o D

5611.35

S0.00

50,00

S52.161.32
$0.00

2. TRUSTEE EXPENSES

The Trustec has incurred the following expenses:

PARA: Paralegal Expense (.3

i 65.00

Open savings account: prepare deposit
PACER: PACER claimis (imported) 3.33 @@ (160
MISC: Miscellaneous Lxpense 2.33 @ (.00
Retrieve docket sheets from PACER,
MISC: Miscellaneous Fxpense 1.53 @ 0.60
Retrieve claims register from PACER

PARA: Paralegal Expense 0.2
Reconcile bank statements
PARA: Puraleral Expense 0.2
Reconcile bank statements

PARA: Paralegal Expense 0.2 @

Reconcile bank statements
PARA: Paralegal Expense 0.2
Reeoncile hank statements
PARA: Paralegal Lxpense 0.2

Reconcile hank statements

PARA: Paralegal Expense 0.2

@ 635.00

@ 65.00

00

(2
[=x%
Lh

& 6500

@ 65.00

@ 63,00

i

52.161.35

S13.00

S12.00

513.00

Prermted: DRTAD 1037 AM

Vor f 82



Compensation and Expenses Worksheet

Case Number: 97-42829 DRS
Debtor: Perez, Raynaldoe

01:10:01

04715401

Reconcile bank statements

LA: Legal Assistant 0.2 @ 50.00
Reconcile bank statements

LAz Legal Assistant (0.2 @2 30.00
Reconcile bank statements
COPY: Photocopy/Duplication Lxpense 150 pages (@ 0.20 7 page

LA: Legal Assistant 1 @ 50.00
Transfer funds; prepare final report, supplemental final report

POST: Postage | charge @ 20,00 ¢ charge
Expense Summary
COPY: Thotocopy/Tluplication Expense 130 pages @ 0.20 ¢ page
I.A: Tepal Assistant 1.4 (@ 50.00
MISC: Miscellaneous Expense 3.33 @@ 0.00
MISC: Miscelluneous Lxpense 1.53 (@ 0.60
PACER: PACER claims (imported) 3.33 @ 0.60
PARA: Paralegal Expense 1.5 @2 65.00
POST: Postage 1 charge o 20000 / charge

TOTAL EXPENSES CALCULATED:

Less Previously Paid Expenses:

TOTAL EXTENSES REQUESTED:

TOTAL EXPENSES AND COMPENSATION REQUESTEILY:

DATED: 08/16/01

SIGNED

OONATDETI

510.00

FLO00

$20.00
$50.00

$20.00

330.00
370,00
$0.00
s0.92
521.00
597.50
520.00

$220.42
$0.00

$220.42

52,381.77

s : TRUSTEE: Mark A. Weisbart, Trustec

5950 Sherry Lane, Suiie 222

Dallas, TX 75225

Permpeds O 57 11017 AN

Ver i 57



1. 11 U.5.C. Sec.30%a) 1)
Cowrt Costs and Fees

211 CS.C Sec. 303 (b 1A
Preservation of estate

A, Transportation

B, Storage

C. Wages

D. Estate Share FICA
E. Insurance

F. Upkeep

(7. Others (itemize)

3011 US.C Sec. 503(hy2)
Post-Petition taxes and
related penalties

4. 11 U.S.C. See. S03(b)2)
Compensation and
Reimhursement
A.Compensation of Trustee
B Lxpenses of Trustee
C.Compensation of

Attorney to Trustee
D.Compensation of
Cither Prof.

5. Cowt Special Charges
{Excess Wotices)

6. U.S. Trustee fees

7. Other (list)
A, Transfer to Debtor (exempt portion of
settlement proceeds)
TOTALS:

SCHEDULE C

EXPENSES OF ADMINISTRATION

i1
Amount

Claimed

.00

0.00
0.00
a.00
(.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

(.00

2,161.35
220,42

1,549.19

7.682.12

0.00
.00

0.00
4,004,538

516,217,064

(7] 3] {4)
Amount Previously
Allowed Paid Due
<
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.8 0.00 0.00
(.00 (.00 0.00
(.00 Q.00 0.00)
0.00 Q.00 0.0
0.00 0. 0.04)
0.00 0.00 0.0
0.00 0.00 0.00
Q.00 .00 (.00
2,161.35 0.00 2.161.35
22042 0.00 220042
1,549.19 1,549.18 0.G0
7.682.12 7,682.12 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
G.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
4.604.58 4,604,558
$lo.217.60 $13.835 88 $2.381.77



SCHEDULE C-2

Fxpenses incurred in connection with the sale of real property $0LO0
Title Insurance Pnlicy $0.00
Escrow Fee $0.00
Realtor's Fee £0.00

Eilling Fee $0.00 $0.00



SCIHEDULE D
SECURED CLADMS

Claim Amount Amount Not Amount
No. Claimed Netermined Allowed

Previously
Paid

Due

[DENTIFICATION OF SECURLD PARTIED AFFECTED:

Clamm Claim
No. Name of Credulor No.

Name of Creditor




SCHEDTT.F E

PRIGRITY CLAIMS OTHER THAN ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES IN THE
FOLLOWING ORDER OF PRIORITY

{1 (2] {3 {4)
Armount Amount Previously
Claimed Allowed Paid Due
$ s s S

1. For Credil extended

Sec. 364{a) 1) 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00
2. Claims trom tailure

ol "adequate protection”

Sec. 307(axb) 0.0 (.00 Q.00 {1.00
3. "Gap Claims”

Sec. 507(a)2) 0.00 0.00 Q.00 G.00
4. Wages, ete.

Sec. 507(a)(3) 0.00 0.00 0.0 (.00
3. Contributions to

benefit plans

Sec. 507{a)(4} 0.00 0.00 0.0 0.00
6. Consumer deposits

Secc. S07{a} 6) 0.00 0.00 (.00 Q.00
7. Alimony/Child Support

Sec. 507(a) 7y 0.00 (.00 0.00 0.00
B, laxes

Sec, 307(2)(8) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0
9. OGther: No Basis

TOTALS: $0.00 $0.00 SO.00 S0.00
PRIORITY PARTIES AFFECTED:

Claim Claim
No. Name ot Credilor No, Name ol Creditor

FILED UNSLECURED CLAIMS TOTAL: $39.982.80
SUBORDINATE UNSECURED CLAIM: &



IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT ST
EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS 07 Log
SHERMAN DIVISION

I Lol Jl.: ',
IN RE: § oL
§ SY_¥ “‘"f*‘v CoOT
W §
RAYNALDO PEREZ, & CASE NO. 97-42819-DR5
% Chapter 7

DEBTOR.

A

ORDER APPROYING
FIRST AND FINAL APPLICATION OF TRUSTEE'S COUNSEL
FOR PAYMENT OF FEES AND RETMBLRSEMENT OF EXPENSICS

Cemre on to e heard the Trustee™s Pirst and Fial Aaplication of Trustee’s Counsel for
Payment of Fecs ard Reimburserient of Expenses and, after approprizle natcs and opportunizy for
hcaripg, the Count finds the Applicauion should be approved. Therelore, it is

CORDERED that Kessler & Collins {Including Murk A, Woisbart) are awarded fecs of

50,472.00 end expenses of

DATED{ z‘gﬁcz{ ;

Hor.. Donald R. Sharp
L 5. Bonkruptey Judge



il
B

IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS FAFEB 23
SHERMAN DIVISION I

IN RE: EOD o

RAYNALDO PEREZ, F£8 25 2001 CASE NO. 97-42829-DJ

Chapter

LT O U o e

DEBTOR.

ORDER GRANTING MOTION TO DISTRIBUTE EXEMPT FUNDS

ON THIS DAY CAME ON FOR CONSIDERATION the Motion to Distnibute Exem
Funds filed by Mark A. Weisbart, Chapter 11 Trustee, and after consideration of the Motion, findir
that notice was proper, it is the opinion of this Court that the Motion should be prante
Accordingly, it 1s

ORDERED that the Motion is GRANTED; it is further

ORDERLED that the Trustee is authorized to distribute $4,604.58 to Raynaldo Perez, in fu
and complele satisfaction of his exemption to the lawsuits as described in the motion; it is furthe

ORDERED that Debtor shall have no further claim (o the remaining funds held by tt

Trustee.

DATED. %M
L
O LE DONALD R’SH

U.S. BANKRUPTCY JUDGE

Motion to Distribute Exempt Funds - Page 4



Mark A. Weishart
Texas Bar No. 21102650 o
Kessler & Collins e e
700 Preston Commons West LR T ey
8117 Preston Road -
Dallas, Texas 75225 N "}_V/I" EiFuld
Phone number: (214) 750-0722 =T

Fax number: (214) 373-0241 .
PROPOSED COUNSEL FOR E: 0 D
CHAPTER 7 TRUSTEE

IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY coury SN 08 1399
EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS

SHERMAN DIVISION
IN RE: §
RAYNALDO PEREZ, § CASE NO. 97-42829-DRS
§ Chapter 7
DEBTOR. &

ORDER APPROVING TRUSTEE'S
APPLICATION TO PAY SPECTAL COUNSEL

ON THIS DAY CAME ON FOR CONSIDERATION the Trustee’s Application To
Approve Payment of Special Counsel (the "Application") filed by Mark A. Weisbart, Chapter 7
Trustee. After consideration of the Application, the arguments presented by counsel, finding that
notice was proper and that the Office of the United States Trustee has no objections, it is the opinion
of this Court that the Application should be granted.

IT IS, THEREFORE, ORDERED that the Trustee’s Application to Pay Special Counsel
is hereby granted; and it is further,

ORDERED that the Trustee pay G. R. Barragan & Associates and attomey Baltasar D. Cruz

$7,682.12 in fees and expenses as special counsel.

DATED: j//u__g’ Y1999

Wﬂ/%ftf\

HONORABLE DONALD R. SHARP <
UNITED STATED BANKRUPTCY JUDGE

\



EXTNIT A
ANALYSIS OF CLAIMS KEEGIZTER

Case Nuirber: 97-4282y
Debror Name: Perez, Raynaldo

age |

Clarn less Secuenee

Dale: Augas: 10, 2001

Cade = Creditor Name & Address [laim Class Mates Arount Allowed Puid o Dute Claim Balance
a G. R Barmagan & Assuciales Admimsirative 2708212 ERRLAI 20.00
00 Baltasar D Cruz, Esg
217 76 Main S, Suite 200

Neas, T 73202
0 Ravnalde Perez Admizistrative 54,004 38 S4.604 58 S0.00
260 1608 Del Ranciu Kelurd ol exzmpt asseis
220 Irving, 1Y 7506l
V] sdark AL Weisbart Admircstrative 51,549 08 SI345. 18 50.60
211 5030 Sherry Lane, Suite 222
222 MNalas, TX 73225

! CHEVY ClHASE BANK Uinsceured 57.729.50 $0.006 §7,729.30

200 [4246-1 520)-1897-5380)
00 PO ROX 90D
FREDERICE. ML 21705
2 SATIONSBANK O DELAWARE N.A Urscoured SO,IR5 .02 $0.0C S6.085.62
400 C/0 MO, BOX 2278
440 NORIOIK VA 22501-2278
3 ATLANTIC FEDERAL UNION Unisceurad 8782491 3000 §7.824M
400 (042651
00 P BOX LIS
DALLAS, TX 75221
4 JOHN T FISE, ML Unseeured S1,103.00 000 S1,193.00
400 5603 WIHITE ROCK TRAIL, #200
Hi0) DALLAS TX 75238
s PLIYMLED Unsecured §3,765 34 F0y.00 5379539
440 G603 WHITE 1O0K TRALL, #1090
400 DALLAS, T 75228
A COUNTRYWIDLE HOME TOANS Unsevared 50.00 30,00 F0.00
300 G400 | BGACY DRIVE Order Disa)owing
=10 MAILSTOP PTX-22
PLANO TX 75024
7 Southern Stares Medical Mgt Inc. Unsecurcd S8.750.00 SULHD 58,7500
Usbda St Jolin's Medical Center Agreed Order-ullowed as general unsecured only
c/o Bryan S. Stone
GUOD N, Central Expwy, Suite 524 L
Nullag, TX 73206
Case Tulals: 549.214.10 S13,833.48 $35,378.22

Code #:

[ e

Trugmee's Claim Nunaer, Priority Code, Claim Type

Printed: 087601 11:29 AM

Ver: 6,52



Eagtern District of Texas
CLAIMS REGISTEE

11/02/99 Last Date to File Claims: 01/20/98 97-42829 drs Page
Last Date to File Claims for Governmental Unit: 04/20/98
Ravnaldo Pere:z

Name and Address of Claimant Amount of Claims Remarks
Filed and Allowed

No: 1 Filed: 11/04/97 Filed Amt:

Chevy Chase Bank

{4246-1520-1897-8580) )
P.0O. Box 900 o
Frederick, MD 21705

No: 2 Filed: 11/06/97 Filed Amt:

NationsBank of Delaware N.A. )
c/o P.CG. Box 2278 ol
Norfolk VA 23501-2278

No: 3 Filed: 11/28/97 Filed Amt:

Atlantic Federal Union ,
(64265L) o f
P.C. Box 118

Dallas, TX 75221

No: 4 Filed: 12/10/97 Filed Amt:

John D. Fisk, M.D. _
9603 White Rock Trail, #100 o ke
Dallas TX 75238

No: & Filed: 12/10/97 Filed Amt:
3,795.39 g
Phyme d l‘;‘ f .
9r03 White Rock Trail, #100
Dallas, TX 75238
No: 6 Filed: 01/23/98 Filed Amt: ]

Countrywide Home Loans |
6400 Legacy Drive \ ; ; Qb
Mail Stop PTX-32 - I

Flanc TX 75024
No: 7 Filed: 10/01/97 Filed Amt:
12,079.56 g _ :
Southern States Medical Mgt. Inc. (ﬁLDr*u”
dba St. John's Medical Center -
c/c Bryvan S. Stone
6060 N. Centray Expwy, Ste 534, L / ) 177
Dallas, TX 75206 {xrqﬁwifﬁz



UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS
SHERMAN DIVISION

IN RE

Parez. Raynaldo
CASE NOL97-42R29-DRS
ClIAPTER 7

e WS WH e

DEBTOR(S).

TRUSTEE'S REPORT OF PROFOSED FINAL DISTRIBUTIONS

‘The undersigned Trustee of the estate hereby submits to the Court and to the United States Trustee this Report of Proposed
Final Distributions.

1. The Coutt has entered Orders which have become final, and which dispose of all Objections to Claims, all objections to the
Trustee's Final Report, all Applications for Compensation, and all other matters which must be determined by the Court
before final distribution can be made.

2. The Trustee proposes 1o make final distribution of the funds of the estate as follows, and will make such distribution unless
wrillen objection thereto s made, filed and served on the Trustee and on the United States Trustee.
1. BALANCE ON [IAND $4.882.20
2 ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES $2.381.77
TO BE PAID *{NOTL)
3 SECURED CLAIMS TO BE PAID 50.00
*(NOTE]
4. PRIORITY CLAIMS TO BE PAID 50.00
*NOTE}
3. UNSECURED CLATMS TO BE PAID 52,500.43
*INOTE)
f. OTHER DISTRIBUTIONS TO BLE $0.00
PAID *{NOTE)
7. TOTAL DISTRIBUTIONS TO BE MADE $4,882.20
{SUM OF LINES 2 THROUGII 6)
3. ZLRO BALANCE AI'TER ALL DISTRIBUTIONS 30.00
{LINE 1 LESS LINE 73}
*SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE OF PAYELES AND AMOUNTS)
Date: - ' ‘ ?

Mark A, Weishart
Chapler 7 Trustee



PROPOSED DISTRIBUTION

Case Sunmher: 97-32824

Depror Nome: Perez. Ravnaldo

Mage

[3ate: August 16, 200(

Clam o Pavee Mame Class  Priony Amonrt Paia 1o Date Claim Belance Proposed Pyt Fumds Remaining
Beginning Balanee $4.882.20
Murk A. Weisban, Trustee - Fees  Admin 3216133 Fa3.00 5200135 53,06l 35 N2,720088
COMPENSATION
Mark A Woisharl Trustee - Exp o Admin sz2nd2 S0.00 §2z204z S220.42 $2,300.42
EXPLENSES
0 Mark A Weshart Admm Z2 134018 SE34908 5009 5000 §2.300.42
i Rovnalda Peres Admin 260 S4.ni4.58 460458 S Gu 5008 $2,500.432
0 0. R Barragan & Associules Admin 300 ST.082.12 S7.082 12 S0.00 S0.00 $2,30042
\ CHEWY CHASE BANK Unsee 460 £7,720.50 50.00 L7.720.20 S340.24 5193418
? NATIONSBANEK OF Unsee 400 0,085 62 30,00 S0,085.02 S43000 1 $1,524.04
DELAWARE N.A.
B ATLANTIC FEDERAL LNION Unsee 406 STR2L9 $13.00 37.524.91 5535304 SO7100
4 JOHN 1L FISK, M.D. Insee 400 S1,93.00 Sin.00 51.293.00 384,32 5E80.68
3 PIY¥MED Unsee 1) £3.395.349 50000 S2.70559 $2ox.25 541843
7 Southem States Medical Mgt Inc. Unsee 460 58,750.00 50.00 58.750G0 o153 000
<< Totalg = 837,595 87 S13.833 88 37,759000 &4 882 20 S0.00

Proposed distribution is dependent on the Court's rulings on administrative expenses, contest of claims, andior objections made fo this

proposed distribution.

PROPIIST

Printed: 08/16:01 11:30 AM



IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE EASTERXN DISTRICT OF TEXAS
SHERMAN DIVISION

IN RE: RAYNALDO PEREZ / BANKRUPTCY CASL: 97-42529

CHAPTER 7

NOTICE OF FILING OF FINAL REPORT OF TRUSTEE.
APPLICATION FOR COMPENSATION AND PROPOSED DISTRIBUTIONS

NOTICE IS GIVEN that the Trustee’s Final Report and Account, report of Proposed Final Distnbution
and Applications for Compensation have been filed. These documents are available for public inspection
at the office of the Bankruptcy Clerk, 200 L. Ferguson, Tyler, Texas 753702, or at the trustee’s office
whose name and address 1s as follows:

MARK WEISBART 5950 SHERRY T ANE ~ SUTTE 222 DATLAS, TX 75225

The lollowing Applications for Compensation have been filed:

Apphcants Fees Reguested Expenses Reguested
MARK WEISBART 2161.35 220.42
Trustee

Attorney tor Trustee

L. S, Bankruptey Court 0.00

The trustee’s account shows:
Total Receipts Total Disbursements Balance

$ 1R718.08 § 13835 .88 $ 48K2.20

In addition to the commissions and fees that may be allowed by the Court, liens and priority claims
which must be paid in advance of general creditors have been allowed in the total amount of
S.0.00 ; general unsecured claims have been allowed in the amount of § 35378.22

The debtor has/has not been discharged.

Written objections to the Final Report, Application for Compensation and/or proposed Distributions
must be filed with the Clerk of the Court and served on the trustee at the above mentioned address within
30 days from the date of this notice. If no obiections are filed, the Cowrt may consider the Report and
Applications without hearing. If objections are filed, a hearing will be held on

at

Date: JAMES D. TOKOPH, Clerk of Court

By:

Deputy Clerk



IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS
SHERMAN DIVISION

IN RE: RAYNALDO PEREZ { BANKRUPTCY CASE: 97-42829
CHAPTER 7

NOTICE OF FILING OF FINAL REPORT OF TRUSTEE.
APPLICATION FOR COMPENSATION AND PROPOSED DISTRIBUTIONS

NOTICE IS GIVEN that the Trustee’s Final Report and Account, report of Proposed Final Distribution
and Applications [or Compensation have been filed. These documents are available for public inspection
at the oftice of the Bankruptey Clerk, 200 E. Ferguson, Tyler, Texas 75702, or at the trustee’s office
whaose name and address 1s as follows:

MARK WEISBART 5950 SHERRY LANE  SUITE 222 DAILTAS, TX 73223

The following Applications for Compensation have been filed:

Applicants Fces Requested Expenses Requested
MARK WEISBART 2161.35 220.42
Trustce

Attormey for Trustee

L. 5. Bankruptey Court {0.00

The trustee’s account shows:
Tuotal Receipts Total Dishursements Balance

$ 18718.08 $ 13435 .88 $ 4882.20

In addition to the commissions and fees that may be allowed by the Court, liens and priority claims
which must be paid in advance of gencral creditors have been allowed in the total amount of
$.0.00 ; general unsecured claims have been allowed in the amount of $35378.22

The debtor has/has not been discharged.

Written objections to the Final Report, Application for Compensation and/or proposed Distributions
must be filed with the Clerk of the Court and served on the trustee at the above mentioned address within
30 days from the date of this notice. If no objections are filed, the Court may consider the Report and
Applications without hearing. If objections arc [iled, a hearing will be held on

at

Date: JAMES D. TOKOPH, Clerk of Court

Byv:

-

Deputy Clerk



UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS
SHERMAN DIVISION

INRE

Perez, Raynaldo
CASE NO, 97-42829-DRS
CHAPTER 7

O I A n

DEBTOR(S).

ORDER APPROVING TRUSTEE'S FINAL REPORT
AND ALLOWING COMPENSATION

The Trustee has filed a Final Report along with Applications for Compensation and a Report={ Proposed Distribution.
Notice of the filing of such Final Report and Applications were given to the creditors in this proceeding and any objections, if filed,
have been resolved. After having reviewed said Final Report and Applications, it hereby ordered that the Final Report is approved and
trustee is authorized to make dishursements with his Report of Proposed Dhstribution and as described belaw:

1. Mark A. Weisbart, Trustee, is allowed compensation of $2,161.35, of which $0.00 has previously been paid.
2, Mark A. Weishart, Trustee, is allowed reimbursement of $220.42, of which $0.00 has previously been paid.
Diate:

HONORABLE Donald R. Sharp
UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY JUDGE



